ANGUL 8.
1. Name of the District Angul 9.
Geographical Area 6375 sgkm 10.
3. Population — Total 1272000
Male 655000 .
Female 617000
4. No. of Sub-division 04
5.  No. of Tehasils 08
6. No. of Blocks 08
7. No. of G.Ps 209
8. No. of Villages 1871 12
9. No. of Police Stations : 23 .
10. No. of Municipality 1
NAC 2
11. No. & Name of 1.
Assembly Constituency: 59- Pallahara 2
60-Talcher
61- Angul 3.
62-Chendipada-SC
63 - Athamallik
12. Literacy Rate 78.96 % 4
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1401.9 5.
BALASORE 6.
1. Name of the District Balasore 7
Geographical Area 3806 Sgkm 8
3. Population — Total 2317000
Male 1184000 9.
Female 1133000 10.
4. No. of Sub-division 02
5. No. of Tehasils 12 11.
6. No. of Blocks 12
7. No. of G.Ps 289
211
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DISTRICTS AT A GLANCE

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations :

No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of

Assembly Constituency:

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
BARGARH

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils
No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations :

No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of

Assembly Constituency:

2932
23

—_

35. Jaleswar
36. Bhograi

37. Basta

38. Balasore
39. Remuna-SC
40. Nilgiri

41. Soro-SC
42. Simulia

80.66%
1592.0

Bargarh
5837 sgkm

1479000
748000
731000

02
12
12
248
1206
16

—_

1. Padampur
2. Bijepur
3. Bargarh




4. Atabira- SC 10.
5. Bhatli
12. Literacy Rate 63.99% 1.
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1527.0
BHADRAK
1. Name of the District Bhadrak
2. Geographical Area 2505 sgkm 12.
3. Population — Total 1507000
Male 761000
Female 746000 ’
4. No. of Sub-division 01 2'
5. No. of Tehasils 07 3
6. No. of Blocks 07
7. No. of G.Ps 193 4
8. No. of Villages 1312 5'
9. No. of Police Stations : 15 6
10. No. of Municipality 1 7
NAC 1 '
8.
11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency: 43. Bhandaripokhari 9.
44. Bhadrak 10.
45. Basudevpur
46. Dhamnagar(SC) 1.
47. Chandabali
12. Literacy Rate 83.25%
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1427.9 12.
BOLANGIR
1. Name of the District Bolangir
1.
2. Geographical Area 6575 sgkm
2.
3. Population — Total 1648000
Male 831000 3.
Female 817000
4. No. of Sub-division 03 4
5. No. of Tehasils 14 5
6. No. of Blocks 14 6
7. No. of G.Ps 285 7.
8. No. of Villages 1783 8.
9. No. of Police Stations : 14 9.
(312)
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No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of

Assembly Constituency : 66. Loisingha (SC)

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
BOUDH

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils
No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations :

No. of Municipality
NAC

Name & No. of

Assembly Constituency:

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)

CUTTACK

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils
No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations :

67. Patnagarh
68. Bolangir
69. Titlagarh
70. Kantabanijhi

65.50%
1289.8

: Boudh
3098 sgkm.

440000
221000
219000

01
03
03
63
1187

85. Kantamal
86. Boudh

72.37%
1623.1

Cuttack
3932 sgkm.

2619000
1339000
1280000

03
15
14
342
1952
48




10. No. of Municipality 1 5.
Municipal Corporation : 1 6.
NAC 2

7.

11. No. & Name of

Assembly Constituency: 87. Baramba 8.
88. Banki 9.
89. Athagarh 10
90. Barbati- '

Cuttack
91. Choudwar- 11.
Cuttack
92. Niali - (SC)
93. Cuttack
Sadar - (SC)
94. Salipur 12.
95. Mahanga

12. Literacy Rate 84.20%

13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1424.3 ]

DEOGARH 2'

1.  Name of the District Deogarh 3'

2. Geographical Area 2940 sqkm .

3. Population — Total 312000
Male 158000 4.
Female 154000 5

4. No. of Sub-division 01 6'

5. No. of Tehasils 03 7'

6. No. of Blocks 03 8

7. No. of G.Ps 60 9

8. No. of Villages 878 10

9. No. of Police Stations : 05

10. No. of Municipality 1 11.
NAC -

11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency: 19. Deogarh 12.

12. Literacy Rate 73.07%

13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1582.5

DHENKANAL 1.

1.  Name of the District Dhenkanal

2. Geographical Area 4452 sgkm 3.

3. Population — Total 1193000
Male 613000
Female 580000 4.

4. No. of Sub-division 03 5.

IETER

G313
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No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency:

of Tehasils
of Blocks
of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
GAJAPATI

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Sub-division

of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency:

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)

GANJAM

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division

No. of Tehasils

08
08
199
1208
15

N —

55. Dhenkanal
56. Hindol(SC)
57. Kamakhyanagar
58. Parjanga

79.41%
1428.8

Gajapati
4325 sgkm.

576000
282000
294000

01
07
07
129
1612
11

1
1

136. Mohana-(ST)
137. Paralakhemundi

54.29%
1403.3

Ganjam
8206 sgkm

3520000
1777000
1743000

03
22




6. No. of Blocks 22
7. No. of G.Ps 475
8. No. of Villages 3195 1.
9. No. of Police Stations : 37 2.
10. No. of Municipality 1 3.
NAC 17
11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency: 123. Bhanjanagar 4.
124. Polasara
125. Kavisuryanagar S.
126. Khalikote-(SC) 6.
127. Chhatrapur-(SC)
128. Aska 7.
129. Surada 8.
130. Sanakhemundi
131, Hinjil 9.
132. Gopalpur 10.
133. Berhampur
134. Digapahandi
135. Chikiti 1.
12. Literacy Rate 71.88%
18. Normal rainfall (mm) 1276.2
JAGATSINGHPUR
1. Name of the District Jagatsinghpur
2. Geographical Area 1668 sgkm
3. Population — Total 1137000
Male 578000
Female 559000
4. No. of Sub-division 01
5. No. of Tehasils 08 1.
6. No. of Blocks 08 2.
7. No. of G.Ps 194 3.
8. No. of Villages 1292
9. No. of Police Stations : 13 4
10. No. of Municipality 2 5
N.A.C. - :
11. No. & Name of 6.
Assembly Constituency: 101. Paradeep 7.
102. Tirtol - (SC) 8
103. Balikuda- '
Ersama 9.
104. Jagatsinghpur 10
12. Literacy Rate 87.13% -
(314)
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13. Normal rainfall (mm)
JAJPUR

Name of the District

Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Tehasils
of Blocks
of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

of Municipalities

NAC

No.
Assembly Constituency:

& Name of

12. Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)

JHARSUGUDA

Name of the District

Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Sub-division
of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

of Municipalities

NAC

1514.6

Jajpur
2899 sgkm.

1826000
926000
900000

01

10
10
280
1783
19

48. Binjharpur

- (SC)
49. Barri
50. Barachana
51. Dharmasala
52. Jajpur
53. Korei
54. Sukinda

80.44%
1559.9

Jharsuguda
2081 sgkm.

579000
297000
282000

01
05
05
78
351

2

—

N/




11.

12. Literacy Rate 78.36%
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1362.8
KALAHANDI 12
1. Name of the District Kalahandi
2. Geographical Area 7920 sgkm.
3. Population — Total 1573000 1.
Male 785000
Female 788000 2.
4. No. of Sub-division 02 8.
5. No. of Tehasils 13
6. No. of Blocks 13 4,
7. No. of G.Ps 273 5.
8. No. of Villages 2253 6.
9. No. of Police Stations : 15 7.
10. No. of Municipality 1 8.
NAC 2 9.
11. No. & Name of 10.
Assembly Constituency: 77. Lanjigarh -(ST)
78. Junagarh 11
79. Dharmagarh )
80.Bhawanipatna-(SC)
81. Narla
12. Literacy Rate 60.22%
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1330.5
KANDHAMAL 12
1. Name of the District Kandhamal
Geographical Area 8021 sgqkm
3. Population — Total 732000 1.
Male 359000
Female 373000
4. No. of Sub-division 02 3.
5. No. of Tehasils 12
6. No. of Blocks 12 4
7. No. of G.Ps 153 5
8. No. of Villages 2587 6
9. No. of Police Stations : 18 7
315

No. & Name of

Assembly Constituency: 6. Brajarajnagar

7. Jharsuguda
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10.

11.

No. of Municipality
NAC

Name & No. of

Assembly Constituency:

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
KENDRAPARA

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils
No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations :

No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of

82. Baliguda (ST)
83. G.Udayagiri(ST)
84. Phulabani(ST)

65.12%
1427.9

Kendrapara
2644 sgkm.

1440000
718000
722000

01
09

Assembly Constituency: 96. Patkura

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rain fall (mm)

KEONJHAR

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils
No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

97. Kendrapara-
(SC)

98. Aul

99. Rajnagar

100. Mahakalpada

85.93%
1556.0

Keonjhar
8303 sgkm

1803000
907000
896000

03
13
13
286




8. No. of Villages 2123
9. No. of Police Stations : 25 1.
10. No. of Municipality 3 2.
NAC 1 3.
11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency: 20. Telkoi- (ST)
21. Ghasipura 4,
22. Anandpur-(SC) 5
23. Patna -(ST) '
24. Keonjhar - (ST) 6.
25. Champua 7.
12. Literacy Rate 69.00% 8.
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1487.7 9.
KHURDA 10.
1. Name of the District Khurda
2.  Geographical Area 2813 sgkm .
3. Population — Total 2246000
Male 1167000
Female 1079000
4. No. of Sub-division 02
5. No. of Tehasils 10
6. No. of Blocks 10
7. No. of G.Ps 168
8. No. of Villages 1534 1.
9. No. of Police Stations : 32 2.
10. No. of Municipalities 2 8.
Corporation 1
NACs 2
4.
11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency: 111. Jaydev (SC) 3.
112. Bhubaneswar 6.
Central (Madhya) -
113. Bhubaneswar '
North (Uttar) 8.
114. Ekamra - 9.
Bhubaneswar
115. Jatani 10.
116. Begunia
117. Khurda 11
118. Chilika
12. Literacy Rate 87.51%
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1408.4 12.
(316)
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KORAPUT

Name of the District

Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Sub-division
of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

of Municipality

NACs

Name & No. of

Assembly Constituency:

12. Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)

MALKANGIRI

Name of the District

Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Sub-division
of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

of Municipality

NACs

. No.
Assembly Constituency :

& Name of

Literacy Rate

Koraput
8807 sgkm

1377000
678000
699000

02
14
14
226
2042

wW —

141. Lakshmipur
- (ST)

142. Kotpad (ST)
143. Jeypore
144. Koraput(SC)
145. Patangi(ST)

49.87%
1567.2

Malkangiri
5791 sgkm

613000
304000
309000

01
07

146. Malkanagiri(ST)
147. Chitrokonda(ST)

49.49%




13. Normal rainfall (mm)
MAYURBHANJ

1.  Name of the District

2. Geographical Area

w

Population — Total

Male
Female

© ® N o o &

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
10. No.

of Sub-division
of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

of Municipality

NACs

11. No.
Assembly Constituency :

& Name of

1667.6

Mayurbhanj
10418 sgkm.

2514000
1254000
1260000

04
26

26. Jashipur (ST)
27. Saraskana (ST)
28. Rairangpur(ST)
29. Bangiriposhi(ST)
30. Karanjia (ST)
31. Udala (ST)

32. Badasahi-(SC)
33. Baripada (ST)

11.
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No.
Assembly Constituency:

& Name of

12. Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
NAYAGARH

1.

© ©® N o o &

11.

Name of the District

Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Sub-division
of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

of Municipality

NACs

No.
Assembly Constituency :

& Name of

12. Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
NUAPADA

34. Morada

12. Literacy Rate 63.98%

13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1600.6

NAWARANGPUR

1. Name of the District Nawarangpur

2.  Geographical Area 5291 sqgkm.

3. Population — Total 1219000 1.
Male 604000 2.
Female 615000 3

4. No. of Sub-division 01

5. No. of Tehasils 10

6. No. of Blocks 10 4

7. No.of G.Ps 169 5

8. No. of Villages 891 6.

9. No. of Police Stations : 13 £

10. No. of Municipality 1 8
NAC 1 9.

(317D

Name of the District

Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Sub-division
of Tehasils

of Blocks

of G.Ps

of Villages

of Police Stations :

73. Umarkote (ST)
74. Jharigam (ST)
75. Nabarangapur
(ST)
76. Dabugam (ST)

48.20%
1569.5

Nayagarh
3890 sgkm

962000
502000
460000

01
08
08
179
1692

119. Ranpur
120.Khandapada
121.Daspalla(SC)
122. Nayagarh

79.17%
1354.3

Nuapada
3852 sgkm

606000
300000
306000

01
05
05
109
668
07




10.

11.

12.

No. of Municipality
NACs

No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency

Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
PURI

1.
2.

© ® N o o &

11.

12.

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils

No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations

No. of Municipality
NACs

No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency

Literacy Rate

18. Normal rainfall (mm)
RAYAGADA
1.  Name of the District

2. Geographical Area

w

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils
No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

® N o o &

No. of Villages

71. Nuapada
72. Khariar

58.20%
1286.4

Puri
3479 sqgkm.

1698000
865000
833000

01
11
11
: 230
1707
: 28

—_

: 105. Kakatpur(SC)
106. Nimapara
107. Puri
108. Brahmagiri
109. Satyabadi
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9. No. of Police Stations

10. No. of Municipality
NACs

11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency:

12. Literacy Rate

13. Normal rainfall (mm)
SAMBALPUR

1.

2 © ® N o o &

11.

Name of the District
Geographical Area

Population — Total
Male
Female

No. of Sub-division
No. of Tehasils

No. of Blocks

No. of G.Ps

No. of Villages

No. of Police Stations

No. of Municipality
NAC

No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency:

17

138. Gunupur (ST)

139. Bissam
Cuttack (ST)

140. Rayagada (ST)

: 50.88%
1285.9

: Sambalpur
: 6657 sgkm

1044000
: 529000
: 515000

: 03

: 09

: 09
148
1313

» 28

15. Kuchinda(ST)
16. Rengali (SC)

10. Pipil 17. Sambalpur
: 85.37% 18. Rairakhol
: 1408.08 12. Literacy Rate 76.91%
13. Normal rainfall (mm) 1495.7
Rayagada SUBARNAPUR
7073 sgkm. 1.  Name of the District Subarnapur
: 962000 2. Geographical Area 2337 sgkm
j;gggg 3. Population — Total 652000
Male 333000
02 Female 319000
11 4. No. of Sub-division 02
11 5. No. of Tehasils 06
171 6. No. of Blocks 06
. 2665 7. No. of G.Ps 96
(318)




8. No. of Villages
9. No. of Police Stations :
10. No. of Municipality
NACs
11. No. & Name of
Assembly Constituency:
12. Literacy Rate
13. Normal rainfall (mm)
SUNDARGARH
1. Name of the District
2. Geographical Area
3. Population — Total
Male
Female
4. No. of Sub-division

962 5. No. of Tehasils

09 6. No. of Blocks

1 7. No. of G.Ps

2 8. No. of Villages

64. Birmaharajpur 9. No. of Police Stations :
(SC) 10. No. of Municipalities

65. Sonepur NAC

74.42% 11. No. & Name of

14185 Assembly Constituency:

Sundargarh

9712 sqkm

2081000

1056000

1025000 12. Literacy Rate

03 13. Normal rainfall (mm)
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(319D

17
262
1762

N

8. Talsara (ST)

9. Sundargarh(ST)

10. Biramitrapur(ST)

11. Raghunathpali
(SC)

12. Rourkela

13. Rajgangpur(ST)

14. Bonai ( ST)

: 74.13%
1422.4






